\\ K\ : FUSE SIDE-REAR
— g ~ = = x|

T TE

l

TS X

I .
| : il

/A | ‘

L

b Y

HARDWOOD WING
MOUNTING BLOCKS

e 0 - - o = ——— —— -

ll S /V3/8" BALSA TRIANGULAR BRACE

STRUT DOUBLER ) / /

\ \ ELEVATOR CABLE N

7
1%

(’RUDDER PUSH ROD /’

. ceen e . . e e, e a . S eTe o g s e e\ .o
AN A R R S A R ). T

o
d
[

1
B . . M_I,J_.,__—__'__,_,_?——“—’, o

— . ——

1
1
1 '
N / s - I —— | Supe— - | R ——
\ k \ '\_—-“ l - i ! / s | \ ’ ! - — ) )
BRI A A P T L N I T RO PRV R AV A PR WA AN AN N S X S I S AR I
- < = 3 - LS
|

S / K JA— —
Fg #4 X 1/2" SELF TAP SCREWS F10 : //
! e ————

WING MOUNTING ||
n¥  BLOCK GUSSETS |f

—V - SWIVEL CLEVIS

SEE STRUT DETAIL

el v G am— . —— e — emp == m— —

A A S —— (UPPER PART) HORIZONTAL STAB _.see strut DETALL
A — ——— . UPPER PART)
/)] ‘ = > |
|
ELEVATOR CABLE - FIN CAP 1
HORIZONTAL STABILIZER ~6-32 X 3/4" ROUND HEAD BOLT AP / \ ,/-ELEVATOR
.#6 FLAT WASHER el , — . = ‘ — = ——— /[ T -
{ = - ‘, “.\"1“““‘,",‘\—-\:——r\‘X““ s ,5?,-214_; ‘]“A_.‘_:;’;’;’____.}
. — R — " - - T e e - e ——— —— n.,,, h.‘x xxxxx : \——T/
I ;3:}; e ' v -1¢ 'NC'DENCE} :'?T",":”J-:if,"’:",1i"x‘f',“‘:iii:111"’:"1“1"1‘\"""il’:,’lii:i‘,'u’:fii:"".‘.’,""""i"""‘iiii“',',"’.""iililii““','“ 3/8" X 1/2" BALSA
' 4‘40 x 3/4" BOLT \',_‘»_.,———\{ —;_____-_';“_—"’_:;,7;_, 1}——-“:;,;,.-’-—— 7 x F—1 ) ) .
| HORIZONTAL STAB #4 FLAT WASHER Rg oeaTECRm Y AR A == e
4' \‘ il 5 ;// N —_—
— 2 =) 6-32 BLIND NUT Dl /]
_ =" fililew
4-40 THREADED COUPLER t = i 1/8" X 1/2" BALSA
- 3/16" SLEEVE W/#4 HOLE ELEVATOR CABLE \ CONTROL HORN ASSEMBLY KEEPER 3/8" BALSA TRIANGULAR BRACE 14 FIN
-4-40 F.H. SCREW e ~ 4-40 LOCK NUT

INNER NYROD #8 FLAT WASHER

) //
. . /// / t
STEEL STRUT STRAP SECTION A-A \\ / | / : /’
!

4-40 EYE (FREE MOVING) 8-32 LOCKNUT - NYLON BUSHING FIN \ | / /
. ELEVATOR CABLE " - ‘
SWIVEL CLEVIS P & 4-40 THREADED ROD STRUT /7 FIN // . \ \ / /
ELEVATOR CABLE DETAIL UPPER STRUT DETAIL y / ~1/8" X 1/4" BALSA D //'
POLYMAT CLOTH ‘TYPICALI // ) S - k'HINGE/LOCATION
(TOP AND BOTTOM ’ — = >
8-32 X 1 1/4” BOLT ) / ,// / — / — ;
) S /.
#8 FLAT WASHER 1/8" x 1/2" BALSA // /’/”/ﬂ-’“ y //, ‘/
M -1/8" X 1/2" BALSA - VA / i s
RUDDER Il KEEPER 4-40 THREADED ROD STRUT ; s / /'
CONTROL HORN DETAIL I 4-40 THREADED ROD STRUT JAM NUT Al RS / . 38" BALSA |
F'N'/ij\\ _NYLON JAM NUT // SAN O / // -RUDDERX
iin BUSHING 1l 4-40 THREADED CLEVIS 2 1 —— I /
#8 WASHER 1 \ KEEPER ‘ﬁ J \ T / I / :
8-32 LOCKNUT \ 4-40 THREADED CLEVIS il A \ / o 778 / ' :
STEEL STRUT STRAP Ir NYLON BUSHING 7 ‘ ’ N / ' / /
\ NI 1N \ 1) " T / ) ; ; )
= S 3,\ ikt STEEL STRUT STRAP ,’//. 1/8" X 1/4" BALSA \-\, I/ ; / / : . :
e A Ny g T S0 e (] . e ———— - - f / 4 \ Y ) ’
f \ © \ \ HULL TOP-REAR 4-40 LOCK NUT | 440 X 3/4" BOLT /) // \\ // , ' / /
'RUDDER PUSHROD DETAIL CONTROL HORN ) STRUT DOUBLER ; e swaur ver——" \ B X 1 BALSA S AL / SR
ROD LENGTH: 10" BEFORE BEND — ASSEMBLY OWER-FORWARD #4 X 1/2" SELF TAPPING SCREW I (LOWER-FORWARD PART) N — // / >~ L JY/ " / 'SEE STRUT DETAIL
—ROD LENGTH: TO SUIT SERVO INSTALLATION = = — ; N4 \ , ‘ L =7/
STRUT DETAIL i - N/ : — . — T —7 - | (LOWER REAR PART)
=== = 3/8" BALSA DORSAL FIN ///j 77/ - ' : 4S ) - / /'
LOWER-REAR ‘ - 7 g = = I - 5 : . // ‘
STRUT DETAIL - A /’ﬁ//—:’” S — N H I -POLYMAT CLOTH
- =1 UL IAIL = — _ A S B — \ r _ L e Vo
HULL TOP REAR / / - . < —_————— l | \\ ___________ —\\ -$ 11T ~ \ ~" “F . 8y 3/8" X 1/2" BALSA -
- = Jp - . of NI T
————— / /ﬁ L= T T TN ) 3/8" BALSA TRIANGULAR BRACE N = T N DY f — ¥ —
P B Lol 7 N S SRS RTINS 2L 1/—16-32 X _3/4" ROUND HEAD BOLT
Y 7 STRUT DOUBLER /l/ o L] AT < 2%
o | ¢~ | //-3/8" BALSA TRIANGULAR BRACE: .\i,'__/ I _ | N LT E T )48 ;;—‘:_':);VKAN§;T_FR
- WING MOUNTING o2 L A T —=X . f 7 ., -
BLOCK GUSSETS Rt I/ B N RUDDER PUSH ROD
ol B ! | :
P il A ,
i : ' Ll AT NYLON TAIL SKID

-1/8" X 3" BALSA (CROSSGRAIN) ]

-WATER RUDDER
( DATUM LINE SEE RUDDER PUSHROD DETAIL
—

Seamaster 120

Designed by: Ken Willard

Drawn by: Richard Ackermann
Approved by: Tom Runge

COPYRIGHT 1989

Span: 85 1/2"

Area: 1432 sq. in.
Length: 75"

Weight: 16 - 18 Ibs.
Radio: Four Channels
Engine: 1.08 to ST3000 2 Cycle
120-160 4 Cycle

PLATE 1

Ace R/C, Inc., 116 W. 19th St., Box 511, Higginsville, MO 64037 816-584-7121



BOW RETAINER HATCH RETAINER

PLASTIC BOW

- — o -y
- e ww om o= wd

3/4" X 3" X 2 1/2" BALSA FAIRING BLOCKM/

o
}
-+

- e o or o= e oy

—teadediad

J /L

o cnmad

N

G SADDLE DOUBLER-/

PYLON

SPACERS 1 HARDWOOD WING

A MOUNTING BLOCK

4 I #6 WASHER

(WHITE INNER NYROD AND S==e—m. /
}. -l ) l ' -----.—"--—‘-—--
L

0.S. MAX 120

2" POLYMAT CLOTH (2 LAYERS)

1/2" UPPER PYLON BRACES

!
1!
A
H
| N %
| N /- N
I I N NN
| N N\ \N
:l I : \\ N N\
|l ‘ | AN
X ! I| WINDSHIELD SN -
| ! I N
| : ) _ _ N

#6 X 3/4" ROUND HEAD SCREW

SN
RN RN

N

LITE PLY ELEVATOR
NYROD BRACE STIFFENER

HARDWOOD WING MOUNTING BLOCK

Hl
ELEVATOR CABLE NYROD BRACE

PLrIIIIIII Y. /
—_—rm : :
i

HARDWOOD

N

F5

\BATTERY WIRE RACEWAY

(5/8" O.D. PHENOLIC TUBE)

1/4" BRASS L.G. TUBE'\ \

N

\ _—-3/16" BRASS L.G. BRACE TUBE

Q@

2

RUDDER SERVO

WING MOUNTING
BLOCK GUSSETS

@ ]

\
it

1 - ~ 4
;‘\

-.]W ¥ N E e

NN

N

—a D AR SRS iy SR SNV SN S 4

- anmm o aw ew em amw |4

TRNE
L P
=+~ JOIN LINE

N

- POLYMAT CLOTH

S IARRANN

j‘\r\- 3/4" TRIANGULAR HARDWOOD ’ Q
POD

Q POD FRONT /

7;

—_—r N - b
K ' t { - -
/ 17 ' l -
B ! |
3 o
H | e !
Ly — -~ T'1=———J~ 1.-3/16" SCRAP PLY
JEEN N s Q@ | ; N,
| | ' ",I ACE R/C “" { , I
. s - i MectpaZ [ d
’ | °q- ;L_._ = . 1
" : L 1 [y Sy PUST ST — ¥
i, W L R | [ 7= = i N4 - \
510 THRUST LINE ———— L / N ' !
P s : - , _' Pl | | f { . /\ J
] | | I VAR | \
e~ N TR ! |
hd = | ""\‘?‘“L‘;—’-’- — - ! l}/goa | I : C\ FUEL .
NOTE: ADD 2¢ TO 2-1/2¢ LEFT THRUST-— ——-— - - \ | l | , , TANK AREA |
TO ENGINE IF NECESSARY. Voo , |
. l
! l
|

#2 X 1/2” S.T. SCREWS
[}

\ 1/2" PLY FIREWALL/(!
.

[
TR
PYLON\

POD CUT LINE

(CUT TO LENGTH AS PER ENGINE USED.)

WINDSHIELD , i

BOW RETAINER =T 2T\

ONT TOP HATCH RETAINER HATCH T '

HULL, FR \ T

QPLASTIC BOW . = I

: | ' —————~———-—-—--—-Lta~— 1 - \ ¥
\ e ———— —_—— - |‘ - k 1/4" X 1/2" UPPER PYLON BRACES

:E |

| 1

_— I
7 /-‘H/'S ”

e FUSE SIDE FRONT

- N\
DATUM LINE-"

\

A
v

3/4" X 3" X 2 1/2" BALSA FAIRING BLOCK

1/4-20 X 3" NYLON
SLOTTED HEX SCREW

1/4" NYLON WASHER

1/2" PLY FIREWALL

{

/
#8 X 1 1/4” WOOD SCREWS

QELLANK\ AREA

/
/

e ey = — e L_/2
/ : P 1 /DOUBLE SIDED MO}JNTING\ TAPE
/ ARG 7
’ R-" s o E
f— { fool oo 2 E -i: g%AILERON SERVO TRAY
. b - =1 ’
HE Ba=% I Uy ! /
L]
I
Ly
B /
POD FRONT : I POD REAR -
!
1 1

+22 WING INCIDENCE

D UMD GRS CUED GENED GuRD wmmay = .
.
.

-1" O.D. PHEONLIC JOINER TUBE CASING SECTION A"A

/‘ALUMINUM JOINER TUBE (TOP VIEW)

1/4-20 X 2" NYLON
1/4" NYLON WASHER SLOTTED HEX SCREW

#6 WASHER 7

\ s
HARDWOOD WING

MOUNTING 'B.LOCK

l'/

|
(|
I

Ly

#6 X 3/4” ROUND HEAD SCREW

vl Gomp Cm— g eumn . a— ——

SREEE e R TP E PP
S L TR T T e e e
|
¥ " NOSE GEAR LINKAGE -~ P
H (WHITE INNER NYROD AND .047 MUSIC WIRE) //” :
I I |
[ i N I
5/32" M.W. NOSE GEAR\ ' i mm e 4
|
i+ BATTERY WIRE RACEWAY —
Ul (58" 0.0. PHENOLIC TUBE)———~—
e 1 |
e 1/4" SQ LOWER PYLON BRACES
P ‘ HULL FRONT BOTTOM- %___‘
’/ //‘\\\ ‘ - T e . —— o = — v,
1 \ 1/8" SQ. HARDWOOD KEEL e )
l“ — == \* R

REPRODUCTION CONSULTANTS LTD.

/ MAIN L.G. STIFFENER (1/8"
y ;

1/4" X 3/8" HARDWOOD SERVO RAILS -

LANDING GEAR DOUBLER-

MAIN L.G. STIFFENER (1/4" PLY)

/ /
RECEIVER [/ /
' /

PLY)

b \
l AN\
\

~

i

S o —

LT 7T 7I7 77705 77 7 7 AT 777 7R

\.

J3i11i 15 JOINT DOUBLER-

+
[

ELEVATOR CABLE NYLON BRACE

+411 _ LITE PLY ELEVATOR
NYROD BRACE STIFFEN

e
e,

—
b e o oo T2

5/32" M.W. FORMED MAIN GEAR BRACE

\\ - 3/16" M.W. FORMED MAIN GEAR

S —

\_—_//

7

/s

PLATE 2 SBamaSter 120



b

RO TR R

Y
/ a
8 ™
w W
Q o
x Z -
O —- =
<« a Z22 ©
9 F - < <
T -
< g
@ (7]
-
a -4
S o
o
(&)
(9p]

PSS

s Seamaster 120

0 | .
| _ = |
53
38 |
[T
o |
S |
00
oz ‘
=
w"n |
o =
Q. < O |
O I o |
- < !
T |
b= - ,
— m .SS.‘
5 /
\ 2 [l — 8
-~ - - - -- - 3| g Q. -- == o 77 m
- - - - w 2o %
[ E <
| - ¥F 0
[ . .o W
__ A( h M. ‘. “‘l.l.l!‘!l 2& n
. __ “\lvs e e T o 25 | == T T T 7 xc m
p - m‘ '
| = 3 e &2
2 @ - Py
__ Z O w 1x 1
< . \
b s » > 8 X h — @ <«
=) =0 Q | * o
__ ) Q. a. (o] _
< g - - i e 4 :
N 2 rla« W g <@ A ®
H L o
| | I L m o o J 'z ||
w
| 0| a8 N %97 1M
__ . (o 2y ._ . Qo u (| m..u [
| X oo | L F w
- -~ _
| x| Ee . _— h
[ ] N < < |
T K = = —_—_——— ==
\ g L\ e : < | ﬁ
\ <
- -U- o - » ] m -- - -C L E -: —\=-=—=-=-=33
- T - - o - - ~ (0] , ) |
i : : i
- - ”
r 1 || m Ty « ﬂ |
[7p) .
m | 2 z = ? 4 o
| | T " < - | |
M O o o > < < s ! |
1 B X . a3 o " Q- @ | “ |
2] w e0] _
, O o) (@] ~ !
= a Z 2 S = O S / N o
(o] x
— __ H m =) N W \ /n8
[vel oum—— \
< N ul z x = o | 2 ﬁ
@ ) o 2. E z ,_
3 2 z & * : |
U b a G - I~ w w
v || o 2] x I . i “
- g <r i
= 0 1 3 : L O - .
un - <
— = g N A 4 ¥ . e N / |
/, N - _- i} _ _Li - M;.l lllll &

||
I
| |
| | -
| | — / ‘
"] o S\cw __
o | | =23y | /
w 0 w - |
s | I TV o i
. » CH i w
e | |] W _
= |1 2 .03 L
o o= ,
6l Rl a@zal |
H [
-~ | Z W . M / ] | |
H @< 3 | M
, -~ -- - u__u"u - T -- = —d=-=4 |
h N Ws | .ll|.c...1.. /
H :\ 10 N\ N , N H— T
eyl =2 N Y / i - _ ._
Nl [ ) PFM: 35 | |
| N a 3 |
| L) 1k - < Vo _
: e mQJ ) © % | _
% ’ ,/NW 3J | Sz | m
| | N == SEE ,__ 5 | |
NS NN Y | : ,ﬂ e e v | R SN /Mi-:i- “
L J i . A . G A= h zz //1 llllllllllllll K: )
NN | . _;_/ | ﬂ, NN | ,
= | RIS ///. il |
L \ L -- . . - B . NIRRT i i |
- - - - - ] [ - - _ - _ {
-~ I i |
| \
& 7 AILERON SERVO
____ SOLDER LINK Om.—-b__l _
|| .
N
[
|1
|
—_ AN
“" 1/4" SQ. HARDWOOD
_ ol | 1/4" SQ. HARDWOOD
_ | K | THREADED
! N N CLEVIS
L0 | |
i = N 1] w»
| ‘ R U - _u- - __ i , : . - _ LN _ _
CLFR==7¢= : - R - S =
' », lU..._ | __ __ w
| ; | ' ] X @ |
| _
| " | | ] H | __ x
I | > |1 5 _ e
| | — = | S @
,ﬂ | - N a 2
S w
, k M || o w .
i Q |1 © | < |
| | ® | | | N |
| | K _ o
I L
| 1] = | _ | x |
. ) = e |
g | Te]
# | i - - .. T s i .
l | | : |
. _ _ N A
| | :» NS
| | g > = NEseEagsssn eoeas AT
| | = o = \ e \ J
| | ,& _nl._ E X y y _ ,\
_ _ » S O W = - |
M [ % @ N \ N ~O !
> 0O 1 , o ‘
| | = z | : 2 H | u
_ _ T = | o) O « A X < |
_ | | S E ! I 5 o O N =5
| - - o -l o3 ® E S ZuW |
_ Z _ _ O m : Q - A N o6& ,
O M ® 0 N N * Wi
a | _ s 2 T r 3 S w o
T ™ s < / G W
_ Q _ — W -d . ya AN N W mR _ ,
Z O & e | |Tw
H — _ T .W \ 1 !
N d AY
| | | \ ats SieesE ;
- - -~ . - - m ¢ \
| B3 ek oyl e BT Ian s e v e s eenis BB i S 2 s -
_ 4 BRI IR B BESSEE win sua sumwam F e Y : \ CLCCCDD
| - H ,\ , S ine fus tmw n 7 Sunaries mann: 8 e |
* o : RN mw_wx\m\rﬁ H- _L_mm aaans
o i dss) et e e 1 Sism EssiasNsa
| . sma a8 Snseny 41419, RS @ ; 4
H \ ! I BREEY S0 874 W H !
e 1 :
LS BEE JEREREY I8 wEmS: -
+ 8 Smmmwsli e e
1 HH A
8 A
o Ay
s SRSt iahalia |6 e e
BER B b I i
HE 4 s 18 !
i huto 858 gam :mﬂ
SH Ege ' A BUA Wt T
H e |
88 &P!INIM..__ '
HH . /.lﬁ4 .Uﬁﬁﬁ ! |
Hr" B LN — \IL\AI_MT : *
4T A L
nus 1 e T
: -
e
| -
1
. i

..um =
oL
L ¥
00 _
M m
=S .
m <
&3
[0 iV [ ol
<q kf ——
w (e) ,
[+ e’ i — \/R.
o OO s R
Ox v e ‘// O -—
ou 0 _ - m
= O o — < — — £
od Zz e > o
o, e ot S
R o B S S S B — E
<@ 4 e E I ft | "
b . e S
I (&) uw oc . et . L —_— T}
z 04 — PR eR —_— T — W .. Zz
m O A —— T —— ..TL. lrU wI..L 4= - — B H B
On i LA - )
=0 _ PP _ \\\4/
m G. o - -4 [ — e e H ~ — Nh N
e — e — i
——— | N . _. — - 0
Ll — = — Il

[
= < w
> O o
LT \ a O
J.N / / w m._u
a o (O] &
. 5@ 2 7 \ S =
\ a o T Q
N = a W = .
o\ S z ’ W\ & %3 3
N = - = \ @ / < o[ N
| ! ) © N\ 2 E®
,m > < / ~ o3
e — 9 3 \ S O
] @ o 20 \ 2
_.. - / _ @ = \ T \
< a : o \
r e \ o T o
O a M& . g
o \ n8 : W / .\
o ~ Q r /
H. - -

7

~
|
\

0OPOO0 0T ——

/_ lew \\\\\\\\ln\\\\
_ # I - \\\ ]
\\ ) . \\\\ A
g i g &
- — < < O
.!\\ B ﬂ
LA A SO S A SN G S A S W G hw N mu m
~C ] m o4 .3 ]
- / b : QO
| < «\ @) ® O
N
o
O
o =

STAB TIP
TIP
DOUBLER

REPROCUCTION CONSULTANTS LTD.



